

CALEDON RIDING CLUB

WAIVER AND RELEASE

THIS DOCUMENT WILL AFFECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AND LIABILITIES- PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

I the undersigned ______ (please print) understand that it is my responsibility and that I accept all liability for the riding activity of the Caledon Riding Club that I undertake on behalf of myself, a horse, or a junior rider.

I acknowledge that the sport of riding, including hunting, hacking, schooling, showing, Horse Trials and Eventing is a high-risk sport and that I am taking part at my own risk and in full knowledge of the hazards and potential hazards which are inherent in this sport. I further acknowledge the inherent risk in riding and working around my and other horses and people. The Risks include but are not limited to bodily injury to horse, handler and rider which can result from normal use, competition or schooling. It is hereby recognized that no helmet or protective equipment can fully protect the rider or horse against all injuries that may be suffered arising from the acknowledged risks.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in this riding activity, as an adult rider, or as an Owner, handler or as the person otherwise responsible for the horse, as the case may be, and if applicable, on behalf of ________ a junior rider for whom I am responsible, I hereby assume all risk and I hereby release and absolve the Organizing Committee, the Caledon Riding Club and their officials, volunteers, Officers, Directors, agents, representatives and employees, independent contractors and the owners and occupiers of all lands upon which the riding activity is held including but not limited to the lands of the Caledon Riding Club from all responsibility, liability or claims of any nature and kind which I may have arising from my participation or involvement in this riding activity or from my horse's participation or involvement at this riding activity including but not limited to bodily injury or death to myself or my horse(s) and damage to property arising from any cause whatever, including the negligence of one or more of the individuals and organizations referred to herein.

I hereby to hold harmless the Caledon Riding Club for any and all injuries I may sustain or that I or any horse or any junior rider for whom I am responsible may sustain or cause to other horses or people while attending a riding activity of the Caledon Riding Club or while I or my horse(s) or any junior rider for which I am responsible are present on Caledon Riding Club property.

In the event that I or ______, a junior rider for which I am responsible participates in a Caledon Riding Club riding activity where approved headgear is required for me or such junior rider, I undertake to ensure that I/ he/she will wear a properly fitted, approved protective headgear complying with European (EN), British (PAS) North American (ASTM) and Australian/New Zealand testing standards and agree that riders not meeting this requirement will not participate.

I hereby declare that in attending a Caledon Riding Club activity I have read and fully understand and agree to the terms and conditions stated herein and that it is binding upon my executors, heirs and assigns.

Name of Rider or Participant:	Signature:
Name of Owner of Horse:	Signature:
Any and all Recreational Riding Non-Members riding on the property must agree to adhere to the above requirements and must be accompanied by a Caledon Riding Club member at the time of the riding activity.	
Name of CRC Member	Signature:
Waiver effective Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2020	Date:

To submit your waiver, you can: 1) deposit the signed copy in the mail box on the bulletin board (as of June 2018); or 2) you can scan or take a picture of the signed waiver and share/email it to: waivers.caledonridingclub@gmail.com with Subject: Waiver